EN - english
Instructions for installation and operation
Pressure dew point transmitter METPOINT® DPM
SD11
1
0
-1
1

7 Technical data
General indications
Model designation DPM SD11
Measuring principle Capacitive polymer sensor
Measured parameter °Ctd / °Ftd dew point / freezing point
Measuring range -20 … +30°Ctd (-4 … +86 °Ftd)
Output signal 4 ... 20 mA, analogue, 2-wire
Max. permissible operating overpressure 50 bar(g)
Process medium1 Compressed air
Temperature-compensated range -25 … +60°C
Reference conditions2,3 EN 61298-1
Process connection G ½ external thread (ISO 228-1)
Sensor protection Stainless steel sintered filter 40 µm
Measuring gas flow when the measuring chamber is
employed
1 … 3 standard litres/min.
Weight 175 g
Degree of protection according to EN 605294 IP 65
1 Process medium
Compressed air, nitrogen, and other gases of group 2 according to Article 9, Clause 2.2 of the PED
97/23/EC. Group 2 comprises fluids which are not toxic, corrosive, flammable, potentially explosive, and
fire-promoting.
The process medium must be compatible with the material 1.4404 and the other materials which come into
contact with the medium (see Table: materials).
2 The tests are carried out under ambient conditions in accordance with EN 61298-1.
Temperature: 15 ... 25 °C
Air pressure: 860 ... 1060 mbar
Air humidity: 45 ... 75% relative
The max. permissible deviation of the ambient temperature must not exceed 1°C in 10 min. for each test,
and maximally 3°C/hour.
3 The max. error of measurement refers to the calibration of the pressure dew point transmitters with the
medium compressed air under the following reference conditions:
Compressed-air temperature: +20°C
Operating pressure: 5.0 bar(abs.)
4 The indicated protection classes according to EN 60529 only apply when connected, with a mating
connector with a corresponding protection class.
Technical data
Materials
Sensor element (in contact with the medi-
um)
Polymer, aluminium oxide, Ni, Cr, Au, Ag, Cu, Pt, Sn
Glass feedthrough (in contact with the
medium)
1.4301, 2.4478 (NiFe), Au, FKM/EPDM
Process connection (in contact with the
medium)
1.4404, EN 10272, EN 10088-3
Housing 1.4404, EN 10272, EN 10088-3
Mounting connector (Phoenix, item no. 1557581) CuZn, Au, PA 66, FKM / EPDM
Permissible temperature ranges
Process-medium temperature -30°C … +70°C
Ambient temperature during operation -25°C … +60°C
Storage and transport temperature -40°C … +85°C
Ambient humidity 0…95%, non-condensing
Accuracy
Max. error of measurement1
± 2 K für -20 … -10 °Ctd (-4 … +14 °Ftd)
± 1 K für -10 … +30 °Ctd (+14 … +86 °Ftd)
Response time
< 10 sec. from dry to wet
< 40 sec. from wet to dry
Measuring rate 1 measurement per 2 seconds
CE conformity
Pressure Equipment Directive 2 97/23/EC
EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
EMC immunity to interference,
industrial field
EN 61326-1 & EN 61326-2-3
EMC emitted interference (emission),
group 1, class B
EN 61326-1
CE labelling according to the EMC Directive
2004/108/EC